
Race:1
525y/480m

15:03
 Grade  

A4
Limerick

The Update Your RCETS Traceability App A4 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Call 061-448120 for helpdesk

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A4
T2 A4 A4
T3 A4 A3
T4 A4 A3
T5 A4 A4
T6 A4 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.36]
TR: Pat Conway[29.36-LMK] 5 1 11Mrs. Josephine  Garvey (Clarina) Ibebd.B.(King Sheeran-Kiwi Kaye).Apr'24SKIRK SKY TPW €355

Dec 12'25 66 525R    A6 T2 1.37 2245 5th 11L Bmp 1,Crd 3 29.07 Sand 2/1 LMKBrighter Image 29.84
Dec 5'25 66 525R    A6 T1 1.34 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 29.36 Sand 2/1 LMKBoss Turbo *29.36
Nov 21'25 65 525R    A6 T2 1.38 3222 2nd 13L EvAw,A 2nd 28.81 Sand 6/4 LMKTell Em Nothing 29.72
Nov 8'25 65 525R    ON2 T3 1.38 2466 6th 20.25L EvAw,ClrRn 28.56+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKHazelhill Chick 30.08
Nov 1'25 65 525R    ON2 T3 1.42 1111 3rd 0.5L/sh QAw,Ld 1 29.58 Sand 3/1 LMKBoss Turbo 29.62

Blue

2 [29.38]Late-Strideaway Pat

TR: Owner[29.38-LMK] 9 2 11Mr. Ross Kenny (Ennis) Ibk.D.(Magical Bale-Strideaway Clods).Oct'23ASIAM MAGICAL TPW €770

Dec 12'25 74 525R    A4 T4 1.33 2122 2nd 3.5L LdBS,EvCh 29.19 Sand 7/2 LMKTyrap Jessie 29.43
Dec 6'25 74 525R    A4 T1 1.31 2222 5th 6.00L/sh FAw,ClrRn 29.00 Sand 14/1 LMKRun For Rum 29.43
Nov 21'25 76 525R    A5 T1 1.40 1111 1st sh EP,HldOn 29.38 Sand 3/1 LMKFergus Roise *29.38
Nov 7'25 76 525R    A4 T1 1.33 3344 5th 8.0L/hd EvAw,RnOn 28.88+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKCarrigmore Lizzy 29.55
Sep 25'25 76 525R    A7 T3 1.38 1111 1st 7L Ld 1,drclr 29.47 Sand 9/4 LMKFrench Madmax *29.47

White

3 [29.22]
TR: Owner[29.22-LMK] 26 3 45Ms Amanda  Meade (Kilmallock) Mf.D.(Grangeview Ten-Banbas Lottie).May'23ROCKBARTON GLORY TPW €1,665

Dec 11'25 70 525R    A5 T4 1.36 3322 2nd 2L Chl3/4,EvCh 29.32 Sand 11/2 LMKBallygibba Dove 29.46
Nov 27'25 69 525R    A5 T5 1.43 5544 4th 10.5L Crd 1,Bmp 1 29.01 Sand 9/2 LMKDixies Velvet 29.74
Nov 13'25 69 525R    A4 T4 1.46 5555 5th 6.5L Crd 1,Blk 1 29.49 Sand 11/4 LMKMellon Sophie 29.94
Oct 2'25 70 525R    A4 T5 1.34 1111 2nd 0.5L ALd,HdNrL 29.09+.10 Fast9/4f LMKWalk For Wine 29.22
Sep 11'25 68 525R    A4 T4 1.39 4332 1st 1L Chl3/4,LdNrL 29.30 Sand 2/1f LMKBettyville Coco *29.30

Black

4 [29.12]
TR: Owner[29.12-LMK] 55 7 1013Mr. Fergus  Walsh (Co. Limerick.) Mbdw.B.(Out Of Range Asb-Airfield Biddy).Jul'21AIRFIELD TORNADO TPW €4,223

Dec 18'25 61 525R    A4 T4 1.49 6666 6th 6.5L/nk LckEP,ClrRn 29.79 Sand 5/2f LMKShanakyle Sally 30.26
Dec 4'25 61 525R    A4 T5 1.34 6666 6th 5.5L/nk EvAw,Crd 1 29.31+.20 Fast10/3 LMKSnuggie Jasper 29.91
Nov 27'25 61 525R    A4 T6 1.30 2343 1st hd EvAw,LdNrL 29.59 Sand 11/4 LMKTyrap Polly *29.59
Nov 20'25 61 525R    A4 T5 1.37 4222 1st sh Ck 3,LdNrL 29.71 Sand 4/1 LMKCherrygrove Orca *29.71
Oct 30'25 60 525R    A6 T5 1.37 2221 1st 2.5L Ld 4,FinWl 29.47 Sand 7/2 LMKCardi Fox *29.47

Orange

5 [29.44]
TR: Owner[29.44-LMK] 11 1 21Mr. John O'Brien (Co. Limerick.) Mbe.B.(Malachi-Ballyelan Josie).Oct'23BRICKFIELD JAZ TPW €455

Dec 18'25 60 525R    A4 T4 1.48 5455 5th 7.5L EvAw,Crd 2 29.42 Sand 9/2 LMKCherrygrove Orca 29.94
Dec 11'25 61 525R    A4 T5 1.26 2433 3rd 1.5L/nk QAw,Bmp 1 29.32 Sand 4/1 LMKAcambo 29.44
Dec 4'25 60 525R    A5 T3 1.28 3222 1st 1L ChlBS,LdNrL 29.26+.20 Fast 7/2 LMKReady To Shine *29.46
Nov 20'25 60 525R    A6 T2 1.36 4332 2nd 1.5L ChlRi,EvCh 29.47 Sand 2/1 LMKBallygibba Rose 29.57
Nov 13'25 60 525R    A5 T6 1.28 1555 5th 13L/sh FAw,Stb 1 29.12 Sand 9/2 LMKBanba Loobagh 30.04

Stripes

6 [29.26]
TR: John Gerard Cronin[29.26-LMK] 49 8 59Mr. John Gerard Cronin (Kilmallock) Wbk.D.(Slippy Cian-Ballymac Dympna).Jan'23THANKS BUCK TPW €3,640

Dec 13'25 77 750R    D4 T6 13.93 5566 6th 15.0L EvAw,FelBS 42.67 Sand 4/1 LMKGarbally Twink 43.72
Dec 4'25 76 525R    A4 T6 1.41 3445 5th 6.75L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.20+.20 Fast11/2 LMKCherrygrove Orca 29.87
Nov 27'25 76 525R    A5 T6 1.48 1111 1st 8.5L Ld 1,drclr 29.41 Sand 9/4f LMKKnockbawn Blond *29.41
Nov 13'25 78 525R    A4 T5 1.46 3444 4th 5L Bmp 1,FcdCk 29.49 Sand 5/1 LMKMellon Sophie 29.84
Oct 23'25 78 525R    A5 T6 1.40 3221 1st 5.5L Ld 4,drclr 29.36+.10 Fast11/2 LMKHoneypound Sofia *29.46

Sectional Time:First preference Res: ABC

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

15:22
 Grade  

A2
Limerick

The Barking Buzz App A2 525

Wnr €280, 2nd €75, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2
T2 A2 A2
T3 A2 A1
T4 A2 A1
T5 A2 A2
T6 A2 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.06]Late-Inislosky Carson

TR: Owner[29.06-LMK] 9 3 10Mr. Myles  Cummins (Co. Clare.) Ibk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Crottys Act).Jul'23SNUGGIE CARSON TPW €925

Dec 13'25 69 525R    A2 T4 1.31 4246 6th 11.5L EvAw,Bmp 1 28.85 Sand 6/1 LMKTyrap Phantom 29.65
Dec 4'25 69 525R    A5 T3 1.30 1111 1st 1L ALd,HldOn 28.86+.20 Fast 6/1 LMKFour *29.06
Nov 27'25 69 525R    A4 T3 1.49 4412 3rd 1.5L/hd SlAw,Crd 1 29.59 Sand 5/1 LMKAirfield Tornado 29.70
Oct 23'25 70 525R    A4 T5 1.38 2211 1st sh Chl1/2,Ld 3 29.52+.10 Fast 6/1 LMKKnockbawn Nando *29.62
Aug 29'25 72 525R    A6 T5 1.36 2111 1st nk Ld 2,HldOn 29.29+.20 Fast 5/2 LMKAsiam Grange *29.49

Blue

2 [28.96]
TR: Owner[28.96-LMK] 25 8 44Ms. Ashley  Mangan/Master Joe  Butler (Ki Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Banbas Lottie).May'23BANBA LOOBAGH TPW €2,755

Nov 30'25 64 575R    A2 T3 4.19 2222 5th 3.25L Chl3/4,EvCh 32.02 Sand 2/1 LMKCabriol Carol 32.25
Nov 21'25 63 525R    A3 T3 1.29 1111 1st 4L EP,FinWl 28.96 Sand 3/1 LMKTiermana Sky *28.96
Nov 13'25 63 525R    A5 T4 1.34 3111 1st 6L Ld 2,drclr 29.12 Sand 5/2 LMKLion And Legend *29.12
Nov 6'25 64 525R    A4 T5 1.33 4553 2nd 4L BmpRu,FcdC 29.61+.10 Fast 7/2 LMKCourt Emma 29.99
Sep 18'25 64 525R    A4 T3 1.33 2211 1st 1.5L LdBS,FinWl 29.48 Sand 7/2 LMKBright Coco *29.48

White

3 [28.84]
TR: Owner[28.84-LMK] 25 3 44Walls-of-Tally-Ho-Syndicate (Rathkeale) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Tallyho Angel).Oct'22TALLY HO FLYIT TPW €4,000

Dec 13'25 76 525R    A2 T3 1.33 1432 3rd 9.5L EvAw,Ld 2 28.85 Sand 2/1 LMKTyrap Phantom 29.51
Dec 6'25 76 525R    A2 T1 1.28 3344 4th 8.00L EvAw,Bmp 1 28.96 Sand 5/1 LMKKevinsfort Hardy 29.52
Nov 22'25 77 525R    A1 T3 1.34 4334 6th 21.0L EvAw,BlkRi 28.29 Sand 3/1 LMKBurgess Edward 29.76
Nov 1'25 77 525R    A1 T4 1.45 5333 5th 14.0L Bmp 1,RnOn 28.75 Sand 5/2 LMKDrombeg Jet 29.73
Oct 4'25 77 525R    A2 T1 1.27 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 28.84 Sand 4/5 LMKKyletaun Coco *28.84

Black

4 [28.87]Late-Gin And It

TR: John Gerard Cronin[28.87-LMK] 33 8 47Mr. John Joe Cronin (Co. Limerick.) Ibe.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Lynnway Jackie).Jan'23CABRIOL CAROL TPW €3,670

Dec 20'25 64 550R    A2 T2 3.00 2111 1st 0.5L LdBS,FinWl 30.49 Sand 4/1 LMKBallygibbon Lass *30.49
Dec 13'25 64 600R    A2 T1 5.78 4344 3rd 8.5L EvAw,ClrRn 33.03 Sand LMKRanchers De Luxe 33.62
Nov 30'25 64 575R    A2 T4 4.21 4333 1st 0.5L Ld 4,HldOn 32.02 Sand 4/1 LMKBright Morgan *32.02
Nov 7'25 64 525R    A4 T1 1.32 4333 1st 0.75L FinWl,LdNrL 28.96+.10 Fast 9/4 LMKTally Ho Daisy *29.06
Oct 2'25 65 525R    A3 T4 1.37 3222 2nd 1L Chl,EvCh 29.13+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKBright Malachi 29.30

Orange

5 [28.91]
TR: John O'Brien[28.91-LMK] 14 3 22Backs-And-Forwards-Four-Syndic (Killmall Mbe.D.(Malachi-Ballyelan Josie).Oct'23FOUR TPW €1,120

Dec 18'25 77 525R    A4 T4 1.31 1111 1st 10L Ld 1,drclr 28.91 Sand 2/1 LMKSnuggie Jasper *28.91
Dec 11'25 79 525R    A4 T4 1.33 3423 3rd 2.5L Crd 1,Ck 3 29.32 Sand 4/1 LMKVarra Whistler 29.49
Dec 4'25 79 525R    A5 T4 1.36 3322 2nd 1L Bmp 1,ChlRi 28.86+.20 Fast11/2 LMKSnuggie Carson 29.13
Nov 6'25 82 525R    A4 T3 1.41 4334 4th 9.0L Crd,FcdCk3 28.85+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKCarrigmore Milo 29.58
Oct 9'25 83 525R    A5 T4 1.33 1111 1st 3L Ld 1,ALd 29.28+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKKnockbawn Nando *29.38

Stripes

6 [29.01]Late-Drombane Velvet

TR: Owner[29.01-LMK] 9 2 10Mrs. Eileen Kennedy (Co. Tipperary.) Wbe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Velvet Blue).Jun'23DIXIES VELVET TPW €710

Dec 20'25 71 525R    A2 T6 1.37 4456 6th 12.0L EvAw,ClrRn 28.83 Sand 6/1 LMKKevinsfort Hardy 29.67
Dec 13'25 72 525R    A2 T6 1.32 3335 5th 10.0L/nk FAw,Imp 3 29.39 Sand 6/1 LMKHawkeye Express 30.11
Nov 27'25 72 525R    A5 T6 1.27 1111 1st 5.5L Ld 1,drclr 29.01 Sand 11/2 LMKCherrygrove Orca *29.01
Nov 15'25 74 525R    A5 T5 1.35 4444 5th 14.5L/nk QAw,ClrRn 29.08 Sand 7/4 LMKRattlesnake Troy 30.11
Mar 29'25 73 525R    ON2 T5 1.27 2211 1st 5.5L FAw,drclr 29.30 Sand 6/4f LMKKacies Beauty *29.30

Sectional Time:First preference Res: DE

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

15:41
 Grade  

A4
Limerick

The Upcoming Sweepstakes A4 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A1
T2 A4 A4
T3 A4 A3
T4 A4 A3
T5 A4 A2
T6 A4 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.80]
TR: Owner[28.80-LMK] 95 27 1519Mr. Myles Cummins (Co. Clare.) Ibk.D.(Paddys Magic-Miles Girl).Jul'20SNUGGIE JASPER TPW €10,135

Dec 18'25 76 525R    A4 T1 1.32 4444 2nd 10L Bmp 1,RnOn 28.91 Sand 4/1 LMKFour 29.61
Dec 11'25 76 525R    A4 T1 1.29 4441 1st sh QAw,Ld 4 29.66 Sand 10/3 LMKKnockbawn Azza *29.66
Dec 4'25 76 525R    A4 T1 1.27 3332 1st nk QAw,LdRi 29.31+.20 Fast 7/2 LMKKnockbawn Azza *29.51
Nov 27'25 77 525R    A4 T1 1.30 4655 5th 9L/nk EvAw,Crd 1 29.19 Sand 4/1 LMKCourt Ariel 29.84
Sep 20'25 77 525R    A2 T3 1.26 2333 3rd 2.5L/sh EvAw,EvCh 28.88+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKMohane Roxy 29.16

Blue

2 [29.34]
TR: Owner[29.34-LMK] 45 9 79Mr. John  Murphy (Croom) Ibk.B.(Malachi-Cherrygrove Ava).Aug'22CHERRYGROVE ORCA TPW €3,815

Dec 18'25 61 525R    A4 T1 1.30 1111 1st 3L Ld 1,FinWl 29.42 Sand 6/5f LMKBallygibba Rose *29.42
Dec 11'25 61 525R    A4 T4 1.29 3222 2nd nk ChlRi,EvCh 29.32 Sand 5/2 LMKAcambo 29.34
Dec 4'25 61 525R    A4 T2 1.32 2111 1st 0.75L Ld 2,FinWl 29.20+.20 Fast11/4 LMKGower Chase *29.40
Nov 27'25 61 525R    A5 T1 1.34 3222 2nd 5.5L Crd 1,ChlBS 29.01 Sand 3/1 LMKDixies Velvet 29.39
Oct 30'25 61 525R    A5 T4 1.27 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 29.47 Sand 11/4 LMKLion And Legend *29.47

White

3 [29.24]
TR: Owner[29.24-LMK] 28 5 85Mr. Billy  Guiney (Co. Limerick) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Ballygibba Robin).May'23BALLYGIBBA DOVE TPW €2,675

Dec 18'25 59 525R    A4 T3 1.28 2555 5th 12.5L/nk FAw,Bmp 1 28.91 Sand 11/1 LMKFour 29.80
Dec 11'25 59 525R    A5 T3 1.24 1111 1st 2L QAw,FinWl 29.32 Sand 11/8 LMKRockbarton Glory *29.32
Nov 27'25 60 525R    A4 T2 1.30 1333 2nd 4L Strfin,ImpRi 29.19 Sand 6/5f LMKCourt Ariel 29.47
Oct 30'25 61 525R    A4 T4 1.25 1322 3rd 1.75L QAw,Bmp 1 29.14 Sand 11/4 LMKSporting Latte 29.26
May 10'2 58 525R    A3 T4 1.22 1233 1st 0.5L FAw,LdNrL 29.04+.20 Fast 4/1 LMKDa Final Whistle *29.24

Black

4 [29.24]
TR: Owner[29.24-LMK] 20 4 14Ready-To-Dream-Syndicate (Roscrea) Wbk.B.(Explosive Boy-Express Shine).Sep'23READY TO SHINE TPW €1,560

Dec 18'25 67 525R    A6 T6 1.32 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,ALd 29.37 Sand 9/2 LMKKnockbawn Lizzie *29.37
Dec 4'25 67 525R    A5 T5 1.25 1111 2nd 1L ALd,HdNrL 29.26+.20 Fast 6/1 LMKBrickfield Jaz 29.53
Oct 23'25 70 525R    A5 T5 1.34 2255 5th 12.5L/sh Chl1/2,Fd 29.10+.10 Fast11/2 LMKTyrap Benji 30.08
Aug 14'25 68 525R    A4 T6 1.31 2112 6th 4.0L/nk/nLdBS,EvCh 29.28+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKSyds Star 29.70
Jun 12'25 68 525R    A4 T6 1.29 1111 1st hd QAw,ALd 29.04+.20 Fast9/4f LMKSnuggie Bunty *29.24

Orange

5 [28.90]
TR: Owner[28.90-LMK] 49 12 69Mr. Patrick  Cregan (Croom) Wbebd.D.(Pestana-Scala Annie).Jul'22RIVERDALE ASH TPW €4,313

Dec 18'25 80 525R    A4 T6 1.34 3665 5th 7.5L/nk/nEvAw,Blk 1 29.53 Sand 7/4f LMKVarra Whistler 30.09
Dec 11'25 79 525R    A4 T6 1.31 1266 6th 11.0L Chl 3,BBlk 3 29.32 Sand 6/4F LMKVarra Whistler 30.09
Dec 4'25 78 525R    A3 T6 1.30 3432 2nd 5L EvAw,Bmp 1 28.89+.20 Fast10/3 LMKRun For Mary 29.44
Oct 23'25 78 525R    A4 T6 1.32 2211 1st 5L Ld 3,drclr 29.12+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKCarrigmore Ariel *29.22
Jul 24'25 76 525R    A3 T6 1.34 1111 1st sh Ld 1,ALd 29.15+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKSnuggie Jasper *29.25

Stripes

6 [29.22]
TR: Owner[29.22-LMK] 30 5 73Mr. Michael McNamara (Tulla) Wbd.D.(Dromana Bucko-Rockalong Aqua).May'23REDBUD TPW €2,795

Dec 11'25 67 525R    A4 T6 1.33 4555 5th 4.0L/nk Bmp 1,Bmp 4 29.32 Sand 5/1 LMKAcambo 29.62
Dec 4'25 67 525R    A4 T6 1.37 5555 5th 3L/nk EvAw,Crd 1 29.31+.20 Fast 9/2 LMKSnuggie Jasper 29.74
Nov 27'25 67 525R    A3 T6 1.48 6555 5th 6.5L/nk/s SlAw,ClrRn 29.18 Sand 11/2 LMKBettyville Pipa 29.66
Oct 30'25 67 525R    A4 T6 1.32 1111 1st 5.5L Ld 1,drclr 29.23 Sand 11/4 LMKThanks Buck *29.23
Oct 16'25 67 525R    A3 T6 1.39 4444 3rd 4L Imp 1,FinWl 29.04 Sand 9/2 LMKCarrigmore Dawn 29.32

Sectional Time:First preference Res: FGH

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

15:59
 Grade  

A5
Limerick

The Book Your Trials Online A5 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Trials go online Mondays at 4.30pm

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A4
T2 A5 A4
T3 A5 A4
T4 A5 A5
T5 A5 A3
T6 A5 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.45]
TR: Owner[29.45-LMK] 11 1 34Mrs. Anna Carey (Co. Clare.) Ibk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Tiermana Jetty).Oct'23GOWER CHASE TPW €695

Dec 18'25 77 525R    A4 T3 1.47 4333 2nd 3L DH,RnOn 29.42 Sand 5/2 LMKCherrygrove Orca 29.63
Dec 4'25 76 525R    A4 T4 1.37 4322 2nd 0.75L ChlRi,EvCh 29.20+.20 Fast 7/2 LMKCherrygrove Orca 29.45
Nov 20'25 75 525R    A5 T2 1.38 4432 3rd nk/hd Crd 1,RnOn 29.42 Sand 7/2 LMKKnockbawn Azza 29.45
Oct 30'25 75 525R    A5 T1 1.34 3333 2nd 1.5L Blk 1,RnOn 29.45 Sand 2/1jf LMKPainters Lucy 29.55
Sep 26'25 75 525R    A6 T3 1.42 2211 1st 3L Ld 3,FinWl 29.74+.10 Fast5/4f LMKPainters Lucy *29.84

Blue

2 [29.34]
TR: Pat Conway[29.34-LMK] 51 10 86Mr. Pat Conway (Co. Limerick.) Ibd.B.(Ballymac Anton-Angelisa).Apr'22MELLON LUNA TPW €3,890

Dec 11'25 68 525R    A5 T3 1.39 1111 1st 2.5L Ld 1,ALd 29.56 Sand 11/4 LMKTimtam *29.56
Nov 27'25 68 525R    A4 T1 1.34 1124 4th 2.5L/hd Ld1/2,EvCh 29.59 Sand 3/1 LMKAirfield Tornado 29.77
Nov 13'25 67 525R    A4 T1 1.24 1123 3rd 7.5L Ld1/2,EvCh 29.21 Sand 5/1 LMKCourt Kate 29.73
Nov 6'25 67 525R    A4 T4 1.34 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,ALd 29.25+.10 Fast 9/2 LMKHoneypound Sofia *29.35
Oct 30'25 67 525R    A4 T4 1.32 3355 6th 12.5L/hd EvAw,FdRi 29.36 Sand 11/2 LMKCarrigmore Milo 30.24

White

3 [29.45]
TR: John O'Brien[29.45-LMK] 16 2 11Mr. John O'Brien (Co. Limerick.) Ibd.B.(Ballymac Anton-Keeperhill Lizzy).May'23PAINTERS LUCY TPW €810

Dec 11'25 68 525R    A5 T2 1.37 3666 5th 8.0L/nk EvAw,Crd 1 29.56 Sand 2/1f LMKMellon Luna 30.14
Nov 27'25 69 525R    A4 T5 1.37 6655 5th 3.5L/hd EvAw,Blk 1 29.59 Sand 9/4f LMKAirfield Tornado 29.84
Nov 13'25 70 525R    A4 T2 1.33 2333 3rd 3L EvAw,EvCh 29.49 Sand 2/1f LMKMellon Sophie 29.70
Oct 30'25 69 525R    A5 T3 1.28 2222 1st 1.5L LdRi,FinWl 29.45 Sand 10/3 LMKGower Chase *29.45
Oct 2'25 72 525R    A6 T1 1.36 3211 1st 4.5L Ld 3,FinWl 29.53+.10 Fast9/4jf LMKBallyelan Ruby *29.63

Black

4 [29.52]
TR: Owner[29.52-LMK] 3 0 10Mr. Eoin  Conway (Co. Clare) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Curraghmorestar).Oct'23COOLISTEIGERUBY TPW €40

Dec 5'25 68 525R    A6 T1 1.48 5444 4th 6.0L SlAw,Crd 3 29.26 Sand 5/2 LMKLeamaneigh Godes 29.68
Nov 21'25 68 525R    A6 T1 1.45 5433 3rd 13.75L SlAw,RnOn 28.81 Sand 2/1 LMKTell Em Nothing 29.77
Nov 1'25 68 525R    ON2 T1 1.52 4666 6th 16.5L/dis EvAw,FelBS 28.93 Sand 3/1 LMKCrafty Tebogo
Oct 16'25 69 525T    T1 0.00 1st 6L RL 29.52 Sand LMKCoolisteigestar *29.52
Sep 11'25 68 350T    T1 0.00 1st 4.5L 19.35 Sand LMKCoolisteigestar *19.35

Orange

5 [29.58]
TR: Owner[29.28-YGL] 34 4 610Mr. Eamonn Finn (Charleville) Mbk.D.(Iconic Rory-Slaneyside Twirl).Jun'23BOHERASH GER TPW €2,325

Dec 18'25 74 525R    A5 T4 1.47 3443 3rd 2.25L Imp 1,Crd 29.79 Sand 5/2 LMKCarrigmore Jesse 29.95
Dec 11'25 74 525R    A6 T4 1.40 1122 2nd 6L Ld1/2,EvCh 29.23 Sand 5/2 LMKMojoe Express 29.65
Dec 5'25 72 525R    A5 T2 1.39 5322 2nd 5.5L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.20 Sand 3/1 LMKBright Jacklyn 29.58
Nov 21'25 71 525R    A5 T3 1.34 3444 3rd 3L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.66 Sand 3/1 LMKBallyregan Sally 29.87
Oct 6'25 74 525R    A4 T5 4.27 3342 1st 0.5L Strfin,LdNrL 29.64 -.20 Slow 11/4 YGL Ballydorgan Val *29.44

Stripes

6 [29.54]
TR: Owner[29.54-LMK] 14 2 51Mr. John  Murphy (Croom) Mbk.D.(King Sheeran-Cherrygrove Ivy).Jul'23CHERRYGROVE DAVE TPW €795

Dec 18'25 70 525R    A6 T5 1.32 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,HldOn 29.68 Sand 7/4f LMKKnockbawn Magic *29.68
Dec 4'25 69 525R    A5 T4 1.34 2345 6th 13.25L EvAw,FdRi 29.26+.20 Fast9/4f LMKBrickfield Jaz 30.39
Nov 13'25 69 525R    A5 T5 1.29 1111 2nd 1.5L LdBS,EvCh 29.45 Sand 9/4f LMKAny Attic 29.55
Oct 30'25 69 525R    A5 T5 1.37 1111 3rd 2.5L ALd,EvCh 29.45 Sand 7/2 LMKPainters Lucy 29.62
Oct 9'25 68 525R    A6 T2 1.32 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,ALd 29.50+.10 Fast11/4 LMKRosetti *29.60

Sectional Time:First preference Res: IJ

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

16:18
 Grade  

A3
Limerick

The Irish Retired Greyhound Trust A3 525

Wnr €260, 2nd €65, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2
T2 A3 A3
T3 A3 A1
T4 A3 A3
T5 A3 A3
T6 A3 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.07]
TR: Owner[29.07-LMK] 20 3 34Mr. Michael Carmody (Co. Limerick V35 K Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Rockmount Royce).Jan'24HONEYPOUND FIADH TPW €1,450

Dec 13'25 68 525R    A2 T5 1.39 4443 3rd 6.5L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.39 Sand 8/1 LMKHawkeye Express 29.84
Nov 29'25 69 525R    A2 T2 1.33 4456 6th 15.0L/sh EvAw,Crd 1 28.96 Sand 5/1 LMKKyletaun Lucky 30.02
Nov 13'25 69 525R    A3 T2 1.40 3322 2nd 3.5L EvAw,EvCh 28.83 Sand 7/2 LMKTyrap Robin 29.07
Nov 6'25 70 525R    A3 T2 1.35 2222 2nd 0.75L A 2nd,EvCh 29.09+.10 Fast 7/2 LMKQuerrin Scot 29.24
Oct 16'25 69 525R    A5 T3 1.31 3433 1st 1L LdRi,StyWl 30.23 Sand 6/1 LMKSnuggie Bunty *30.23

Blue

2 [29.24]
TR: Owner[29.24-LMK] 16 4 44Mr  John W O'Shaughnessy (Co Limerick) Ibk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Bettyville Nieve).Sep'23BETTYVILLE COCO TPW €1,650

Dec 11'25 61 525R    A3 T4 1.35 3333 3rd 6.5L Crd 1,A 3rd 29.18 Sand 11/4 LMKCourt Ariel 29.63
Nov 29'25 61 525R    A5 T2 1.37 1111 1st nk QAw,HldOn 29.24 Sand 5/4f LMKBallyregan Sally *29.24
Nov 20'25 62 525R    A4 T2 1.31 1111 2nd 2.5L Bmp 1,EvCh 29.18 Sand 7/4f LMKBallyelan Brandy 29.35
Sep 26'25 64 525R    A4 T1 1.32 3211 1st 1L Ld 3,FinWl 29.24+.10 Fast15/8 LMKKranky Nathan *29.34
Aug 21'25 65 525R    A4 T1 1.27 2111 1st sh Ld 2,HldOn 29.20+.20 Fast10/3 LMKYuri *29.40

White

3 [28.80]
TR: Owner[28.80-LMK] 92 18 1216P-And-A-Coffey-Syndicate (Doon) Ibk.B.(Carrigmore Bobby-Munsterbabyblack).Oct'20CARRIGMORE SOFIA TPW €7,450

Dec 13'25 63 525R    A2 T5 1.31 5365 5th 10.5L EvAw,ClrRn 28.85 Sand 5/1 LMKTyrap Phantom 29.58
Nov 22'25 62 525R    A2 T3 1.29 1666 5th 9.5L/nk EvAw,Blk 2 29.37 Sand 3/1 LMKTally Ho Storm 30.05
Nov 7'25 61 525R    A2 T4 1.22 4455 6th 2.5L/sh/n FAw,Bmp 1 28.76+.10 Fast11/2 LMKTally Ho Rose 29.08
Oct 18'25 61 525R    A3 T3 1.27 1122 2nd 3.5L FAw,Ld 1 28.59 Sand 7/2 LMKCoras Pearl 28.83
Apr 3'25 63 525R    A3 T2 1.36 3312 1st 1L Ld 3,CmAg 29.53+.10 Fast 6/1 LMKAbigails Fire *29.63

Black

4 [29.11]
TR: Owner[29.11-LMK] 32 4 98Mr Michael Leahy (Co.Cork) Ibd.D.(Pestana-Cooleenbee Lexi).Sep'21AVON AGAIN TPW €2,200

Dec 11'25 78 525R    A3 T3 1.25 1111 2nd 1.5L QAw,EvCh 29.18 Sand 10/3 LMKCourt Ariel 29.28
Dec 4'25 77 525R    A3 T2 1.28 1323 3rd 9.5L Crd 1,Bmp 1 28.89+.20 Fast 7/2 LMKRun For Mary 29.75
Nov 20'25 75 525R    A4 T3 1.25 1111 1st hd FAw,ALd 29.21 Sand 4/1 LMKLynnia Mick *29.21
Nov 6'25 74 525R    A4 T4 1.34 3122 3rd 4L/sh BmpRu,Crd 3 29.61+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKCourt Emma 30.00
Sep 11'25 76 525R    A3 T1 1.30 1111 1st 0.5L Bmp 1,ALd 29.31 Sand 9/4f LMKSporting Latte *29.31

Orange

5 [29.10]
TR: Owner[29.10-LMK] 26 8 74C-Star-Syndicate (Ballyalla Ennis) Mbk.D.(Jacob Tashadelek-Miles Girl).Aug'23JACOP STAR TPW €3,420

Dec 11'25 77 525R    A3 T6 1.36 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,ALd 29.10 Sand 13/8 LMKCourt Kate *29.10
Dec 5'25 77 525R    A4 T3 1.32 1111 1st nk Ld 3,HldOn 29.13 Sand 9/4 LMKFergus Aoibh *29.13
Nov 27'25 77 525R    A3 T4 1.41 3222 2nd nk ChlRi,Strfin 29.18 Sand 15/8 LMKBettyville Pipa 29.20
Nov 20'25 76 525R    A3 T4 1.38 2333 3rd 6.0L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.12 Sand 2/1f LMKAvon Blaze 29.54
Oct 30'25 77 525R    A3 T5 1.52 5211 1st 2L SlAw,Ld 3 29.52 Sand 13/8 LMKHoneypound Fiadh *29.52

Stripes

6 [29.18]
TR: Owner[29.18-LMK] 7 1 10Ms. Kathy Scanlon (Co. Limerick.) Wbk.D.(Coolavanny Calvn-Fergus Lady).Feb'24BALLYELAN BRANDY TPW €280

Dec 20'25 84 575R    A3 T6 4.36 4444 4th 4.5L/sh EvAw,ClrRn 31.67 Sand 4/1 LMKCarrigmore Lizzy 31.99
Nov 30'25 84 525R    A3 T6 1.50 6666 5th 8.25L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.05 Sand 4/1 LMKFast Fit Patch 29.63
Nov 20'25 86 525R    A4 T6 1.40 4222 1st 2.5L Chl3/4,LdNrL 29.18 Sand 2/1 LMKBettyville Coco *29.18
Nov 6'25 87 525R    A3 T6 1.46 4333 3rd 2.75L EvAw,EvCh 29.09+.10 Fast 7/2 LMKQuerrin Scot 29.38
Nov 1'25 85 525R    A6 T4 1.43 6444 4th 3.5L/sh/h EvAw,ClrRn 29.02 Sand 3/1 LMKIl Etait Temps 29.28

Sectional Time:First preference Res: KLM

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

16:37
 Grade  

A5
Limerick

The Race Entries by Text A5 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Entries to 085-8797575 by 3pm on Fridays for SIS card

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A2
T2 A5 A2
T3 A5 A3
T4 A5 A3
T5 A5 A1
T6 A5 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.14]
TR: Owner[29.09-TRL] 42 8 47Mr. Chris  O'Dwyer (Tipperary) Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Hillview Queen).Nov'22PENNYLANE VIEW TPW €3,185

Dec 11'25 58 525R    A5 T2 1.30 2233 3rd 3L Bmp 1,EvCh 29.32 Sand 9/2 LMKBallygibba Dove 29.53
Nov 27'25 59 525R    A5 T4 1.28 2111 2nd nk QAw,HdNrL 29.36 Sand 6/1 LMKVarra Lasrach 29.38
Nov 20'25 60 525R    A5 T1 1.27 1113 4th 1L/nk/hd Ld1/2,EvCh 29.42 Sand 5/1 LMKKnockbawn Azza 29.52
Oct 16'25 60 525R    A4 T3 1.34 5555 5th 7.5L A 5th,NvShw 29.31 Sand 7/2 LMKRun For Mary 29.83
Sep 4'25 59 525R    A4 T3 1.29 1111 1st 0.75L QAw,ALd 29.17+.10 Fast15/8 LMKRockbarton Glory *29.27

Blue

2 [29.07]
TR: Pat Conway[29.07-LMK] 37 8 51Mr. Pat Conway (Co. Limerick.) Ibd.B.(Grangeview Ten-Blastoff Roisino).May'22MELLON SOPHIE TPW €2,915

Dec 11'25 68 525R    A4 T3 1.23 1224 4th 3.0L/sh VQaw,EvCh 29.66 Sand 5/1 LMKSnuggie Jasper 29.88
Nov 27'25 68 525R    A4 T3 1.38 5566 6th 11L/nk EvAw,BmpRi 29.19 Sand 9/2 LMKCourt Ariel 29.98
Nov 13'25 68 525R    A4 T1 1.35 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,ALd 29.49 Sand 4/1 LMKAirfield Tornado *29.49
Oct 30'25 68 525R    A3 T1 1.41 3334 4th 6.0L Bmp 1,Crd 3 29.52 Sand 7/1 LMKJacop Star 29.94
Jun 12'25 68 525R    A4 T3 1.30 1111 1st 0.75L Ld 1,ALd 28.96+.20 Fast 9/2 LMKCourt Kate *29.16

White

3 [29.11]
TR: Owner[29.11-LMK] 85 15 1223P-And-A-Coffey-Synd (C/O P Coffey) Ibk.B.(Malachi-Carrigmore Dizzy).Aug'21CARRIGMORE JESSE TPW €6,175

Dec 18'25 60 525R    A5 T2 1.45 4222 1st 0.75L ChlBS,LdNrL 29.79 Sand 6/4f LMKLodge Boots *29.79
Dec 11'25 60 525R    A5 T1 1.33 5655 5th 6.25L Crd 1,Bmp 1 29.32 Sand 10/3 LMKBallygibba Dove 29.76
Nov 29'25 59 525R    A5 T1 1.34 5555 4th 3.5L/nk/s QAw,ClrRn 29.24 Sand 3/1 LMKBettyville Coco 29.51
Nov 7'25 58 525R    A5 T2 1.32 2222 2nd 10L Chl1/2,RnOn 28.57+.10 Fast2/1f LMKTromora Faith 29.37
Sep 11'25 57 525R    A5 T1 1.32 1122 1st 0.5L Ld1/2,CmAg 29.63 Sand 15/8 LMKBettyvillebelter *29.63

Black

4 [29.18]
TR: Owner[29.18-LMK] 50 9 156Shanakyle-Syndicate (Parteen) Ibe.B.(Malachi-Aarons Sensation).Aug'22SHANAKYLE SALLY TPW €3,760

Dec 18'25 64 525R    A4 T2 1.47 5422 1st nk Crd 1,LdNrL 29.79 Sand 3/1 LMKScala Rocket *29.79
Dec 11'25 65 525R    A4 T2 1.41 6563 3rd 1.5L/sh SlAw,BmpRi 29.66 Sand 4/1 LMKSnuggie Jasper 29.77
Nov 27'25 65 525R    A4 T4 1.30 2122 3rd 5L Ld 2,EvCh 29.19 Sand 5/1 LMKCourt Ariel 29.54
Aug 21'25 63 525R    A3 T5 1.37 4443 3rd 3.5L CrdRu,RnOn 28.89+.20 Fast 3/1 LMKSnuggie Jasper 29.33
Aug 7'25 63 525R    A4 T3 1.31 2111 1st 1L EvAw,Ld 2 29.09+.10 Fast11/4 LMKCourt Kate *29.19

Orange

5 [28.76]
TR: Owner[28.76-LMK] 83 19 1716Ms. Rita Cregan (Croom) Mbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Riverdale Lily).Apr'20RIVERDALE RUDY TPW €8,030

Dec 18'25 87 525R    A4 T5 1.31 5322 3rd 10L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 28.91 Sand 17/2 LMKFour 29.63
Dec 11'25 87 525R    A4 T4 1.32 3335 5th 5.5L/sh EvAw,Imp 4 29.66 Sand 4/1 LMKSnuggie Jasper 30.05
Dec 4'25 87 525R    A4 T5 1.46 5556 5th 11.0L SlAw,FcdCk3 28.88+.20 Fast 7/1 LMKCrokers Primrose 29.85
Nov 29'25 86 525R    A3 T4 1.36 3444 4th 4.0L/hd EvAw,ClrRn 29.04 Sand 5/1 LMKHawkeye Express 29.33
Jul 24'25 87 525R    A4 T5 1.35 4332 1st sh Strfin,LdNrL 28.97+.10 Fast 5/1 LMKPriceless Hero *29.07

Stripes

6 [29.28]
TR: Michael Shine[29.28-LMK] 65 9 1515Mr. Michael Shine (Co. Limerick.) Mbk.D.(Azza Azza Azza-Confident Calida).Nov'21KNOCKBAWN AZZA TPW €4,750

Dec 18'25 73 525R    A4 T5 1.37 2555 5th 5.0L/nk Crd 1,FcdCk1 29.79 Sand 4/1 LMKShanakyle Sally 30.16
Dec 11'25 73 525R    A4 T6 1.35 5652 2nd sh ChlRi,EvCh 29.66 Sand 5/1 LMKSnuggie Jasper 29.67
Dec 4'25 74 525R    A4 T3 1.37 4444 2nd nk Crd 1,RnOn 29.31+.20 Fast11/2 LMKSnuggie Jasper 29.53
Nov 20'25 75 525R    A5 T4 1.43 3221 1st nk SlAw,Ld 3 29.42 Sand 3/1 LMKVarra Lasrach *29.42
Nov 13'25 75 525R    A5 T6 1.35 5544 3rd 5.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.18 Sand 4/1 LMKVarra Whistler 29.56

Sectional Time:First preference Res: NO

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

16:56
 Grade  

A7
Limerick

The SIS Racing @ Limerick A7 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A6
T2 A7 A7
T3 A7 A7
T4 A9 A9
T5 A8 A7
T6 A8 A8

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.71]
TR: Owner[29.71-LMK] 7 1 10Mr. Joe  Shanahan (Co. Limerick.) Ibkw.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Millroad Girl).Jun'24MILLROAD LUNA TPW €390

Dec 18'25 54 525R    A6 T3 1.38 5666 6th 10.5L/sh EvAw,NvShw 29.65 Sand 11/4 LMKPhilips Pet 30.39
Dec 4'25 54 525R    A6 T4 1.41 6666 6th 10.0L/sh EvAw,CrdRu 29.50+.20 Fast10/3 LMKMojoe Express 30.41
Nov 27'25 55 525R    A6 T6 1.45 6665 5th 4.0L/nk SlAw,ClrRn 29.74 Sand 7/4f LMKKnockbawn Magic 30.04
Nov 13'25 56 525R    A6 T4 1.33 2111 1st 4L LdBS,FinWl 29.71 Sand 10/3 LMKBallygibba Rose *29.71
Nov 7'25 56 525R    A7 T3 1.45 3333 3rd 5.25L EvAw,Imp 1 29.42+.10 Fast 7/2 LMKTimtam 29.89

Blue

2 [29.94]Late-Donegal Ollie

TR: Owner[29.94-LMK] 6 1 01Mr. Gerard  Kenny (Co. Clare.) Ibkw.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Grangeview Nifty).Jul'23CRAGMOHER OLLIE TPW €385

Dec 5'25 68 525R    A7 T2 1.25 1122 4th 8.5L FAw,EvCh 29.41 Sand 2/1 LMKScala Rocket 30.00
Nov 12'25 70 350T    T3 0.00 Solo 19.88 Sand LMK *19.88
May 24'2 67 525R    A7 T3 1.28 2222 2nd 9L FAw,EvCh 29.18+.20 Fast 2/1 LMKJacop Star 30.01
Apr 25'25 67 525R    A8 T3 1.35 1111 1st 14.5L Ld1/2,drclr 29.84+.10 Fast LMKFrench I Scream *29.94
Feb 28'25 64 525R    A6 T6 1.33 2354 4th 14.0L FAw,EvCh 29.14 Sand 5/1 LMKShare The Blame 30.12

White

3 [29.92]
TR: Owner[29.92-LMK] 3 0 10Mr. Joe O'Connor (Co. Limerick.) Mwbd.D.(Razldazl Peaky-Millmount Blue).May'24MILLMOUNT JACKO TPW €50

Dec 20'25 82 525R    A7 T5 1.37 6544 4th 5.5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.64 Sand 6/4 LMKLeamaneigh Queen 30.02
Dec 12'25 80 525R    A8 T3 1.40 5433 3rd 4.5L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.62 Sand 3/1 LMKRiverdale Beau 29.93
Dec 5'25 79 525R    A6 T5 1.49 5555 5th 21.5L EvAw,BBlk 1 29.23 Sand 2/1 LMKBlastoff Max 30.73
Nov 19'25 79 350T    T2 0.00 1st 4.5L M 19.53 Sand LMKMillmount Molly *19.53
Oct 29'25 79 525T    T2 0.00 1st 18L M 29.92 Sand LMKMillmount Vovo *29.92

Black

4 [30.17]
TR: Owner[30.17-LMK] 3 1 00Mr. John  Franklin (Pallasgreen) Mbk.D.(Signet Ace-Fast Dolly).Oct'23WHEREISTHELOVE TPW €175

Dec 5'25 68 525R    A8 T3 1.41 2444 4th 15.5L EvAw,Blk 1 29.61 Sand 2/1 LMKRiverdale Belle 30.69
Nov 8'25 68 525R    ON3 T2 1.41 3555 6th 23.5L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 29.12+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKRosshill Diamond 30.88
Nov 1'25 69 525R    ON3 T1 1.37 2223 1st 1L Bmp 4,FinWl 30.17 Sand 6/4 LMKHidden Blue *30.17
Oct 15'25 71 525T    T2 0.00 1st hd M 30.18 Sand LMKEvening Spark *30.18
Sep 17'25 70 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 5L M 30.32 Sand LMKYellow Socks 30.67

Orange

5 [30.03]
TR: Michael O'Meara[30.03-LMK] 4 0 01Mr. Dan  Flynn (Meelick) Mbk.D.(Orchestrate-Coolavanny Moon).Jun'24RALLYING BOY TPW €175

Dec 20'25 66 525R    A7 T2 1.38 3455 5th 7.5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.64 Sand 2/1 LMKLeamaneigh Queen 30.16
Dec 12'25 65 525R    A8 T2 1.46 6444 2nd 0.5L ChlRi,EvCh 30.00 Sand 5/2 LMKBunacum Lass 30.03
Dec 6'25 65 525R    ON3 T2 1.47 5344 4th 9.00L EvAw,ClrRn 29.55 Sand 10/1 LMKBurkos Bulmers 30.18
Nov 29'25 64 525R    ON3 T3 1.48 6555 4th 18.5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.07 Sand 3/1 LMKSo Its Strate 30.36
Sep 10'25 64 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 5L M 30.30 Sand LMKRallying Echo 30.65

Stripes

6 [30.10]
TR: Owner[30.02-CRK] 5 0 10Philips-Synd (C/o Joseph Brail) (Kilmallock Wbe.D.(Malachi-Scala Annie).May'24SCALA SAGE TPW €50

Dec 12'25 71 525R    A8 T4 1.31 3222 3rd 1.5L ChlBS,EvCh 30.00 Sand 3/1 LMKBunacum Lass 30.10
Nov 21'25 71 525R    A7 T4 1.35 2335 5th 9.25L/sh FAw,FdRi 29.87 Sand 3/1 LMKMillroad Willow 30.53
Nov 8'25 71 525R    A7 T4 1.45 3456 6th 13.5L/nk EvAw,Bmp 1 29.98+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKCherrygrove Sun 31.04
Oct 3'25 70 525R    A7 T3 3.65 5555 5th 11.5L SlAw,NvShw 29.56 Sand 5/2 CRK Not Pennys Boat 30.36
Jul 23'25 71 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 10L M 30.34 Sand LMKScala Rocket 31.04

Sectional Time:First preference Res: PQR

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

17:14
 Grade  

A6
Limerick

The Limerick & Clare GOBA A6 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A5
T2 A6 A5
T3 A6 A4
T4 A6 A4
T5 A6 A3
T6 A6 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.67]
TR: Owner[29.67-LMK] 5 0 21Mr. Tom  Stokes (Co. Tipperary E34 N522.) Ibe.D.(Deerjet Sydney-Hidden Megan).Dec'23HIDDEN BLUE TPW €250

Dec 18'25 74 525R    A6 T3 1.35 4566 6th 12.5L/sh EvAw,Bmp 3 29.37 Sand 4/1 LMKReady To Shine 30.25
Dec 12'25 74 525R    A6 T5 1.47 6656 6th 12.5L SlAw,ImpTp 29.07 Sand 4/1 LMKBrighter Image 29.94
Dec 5'25 74 525R    A6 T4 1.41 4444 3rd 4.5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.36 Sand 6/4 LMKSkirk Sky 29.67
Nov 8'25 75 525R    ON3 T6 1.41 5333 3rd 9.0L EvAw,ClrRn 29.12+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKRosshill Diamond 29.85
Nov 1'25 76 525R    ON3 T4 1.38 3332 2nd 1L EvAw,Bmp 4 30.17 Sand 2/1 LMKWhereisthelove 30.24

Blue

2 [29.64]
TR: Owner[29.64-LMK] 9 1 41Ms. Kayleigh  O'Shaughnessy (Askeaton) If.B.(Grangeview Ten-Bettyville Nieve).Sep'23BETTYVILLEBELTER TPW €470

Dec 27'25 60 525R    A6 T2 1.37 4433 3rd 8.50L MvdOff1,Sty 29.40 Sand 5/2 LMKBallinulty Tex 29.99
Dec 12'25 59 525R    A5 T3 1.34 5555 5th 11.5L/sh EvAw,Bmp 1 29.30 Sand 2/1 LMKTadhgs Choice 30.11
Sep 11'25 61 525R    A5 T3 1.34 3211 2nd 0.5L Ld3/4,EvCh 29.63 Sand 3/1 LMKCarrigmore Jesse 29.66
Sep 4'25 61 525R    A6 T5 1.41 5433 3rd 2L/sh Bmp 1,RnOn 29.40+.10 Fast10/3 LMKAqua Magnolia 29.65
Jun 21'25 61 525R    A7 T2 1.46 4333 1st 0.5L RL 1,LdNrL 29.63+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKTitch Haven *29.73

White

3 [29.45]
TR: Owner[29.45-LMK] 44 6 148Mr. Joe O'Connor (Co. Limerick.) Ibk.B.(Razldazl Peaky-Millmount Swift).Nov'22MILLMOUNT SOCKS TPW €3,175

Dec 4'25 64 525R    A6 T2 1.36 4344 3rd 4L/sh Bmp 1,RnOn 29.50+.20 Fast7/4f LMKMojoe Express 29.99
Nov 27'25 64 525R    A6 T1 1.36 4444 3rd 7.5L EvAw,EvCh 29.29 Sand 5/2J LMKLickadoon Range 29.81
Nov 20'25 64 525R    A5 T1 0.00 5555 4th 5.0L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.46 Sand 11/4 LMKMellon Sarah 29.81
Nov 13'25 63 525R    A5 T1 1.30 5555 3rd 3.5L Crd 3,RnOn 29.45 Sand 10/3 LMKAny Attic 29.69
Jul 24'25 63 525R    A6 T2 1.36 3332 1st 1L ChlRi,LdNrL 29.42+.10 Fast 9/4 LMKCofam Tiger *29.52

Black

4 [29.38]Late-Timahoe Bobby

TR: Owner[29.38-LMK] 36 1 121Mr. Stephen Stokes (Co. Tipperary) Ibd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Ballymacken Boby).Jun'22ASIAM ZERO TPW €1,385

Dec 18'25 71 525R    A6 T1 1.37 4335 6th 5.5L/sh/s EvAw,Ck 3 29.68 Sand 4/1 LMKCherrygrove Dave 30.08
Dec 4'25 69 525R    A6 T1 1.38 4333 3rd 3.5L EvAw,FcdCk 29.64+.20 Fast 7/2 LMKKnockbawn Magic 30.08
Nov 27'25 69 525R    A5 T4 1.38 2222 3rd 8.5L/hd EvAw,Crd 1 29.41 Sand 9/2 LMKThanks Buck 30.01
Nov 20'25 70 525R    A5 T3 0.00 2223 3rd 4.5L Chl 3,EvCh 29.46 Sand 7/1 LMKMellon Sarah 29.77
Jun 14'24 71 525R    A6 T2 1.32 2222 1st 1.5L FAw,LdRi 29.60 Sand 2/1 LMKGrinan Jack *29.60

Orange

5 [29.15]
TR: Michael Shine[29.15-LMK] 70 10 1211Mr. Michael Shine (Co. Limerick.) Mbk.D.(Magical Bale-Knockbawn Polly).Sep'21KNOCKBAWN MAGIC TPW €5,480

Dec 18'25 69 525R    A6 T6 1.31 3443 2nd 1L ChlRi,EvCh 29.68 Sand 11/2 LMKCherrygrove Dave 29.75
Dec 11'25 70 525R    A6 T5 1.37 3666 6th 13.5L EvAw,FcdCk 29.23 Sand 11/2 LMKMojoe Express 30.17
Dec 4'25 71 525R    A6 T4 1.31 1111 1st 2.5L Ld 1,ALd 29.64+.20 Fast 4/1 LMKFredas Jet *29.84
Nov 27'25 71 525R    A6 T3 1.34 2222 1st 0.5L A 2nd,LdNrL 29.74 Sand 9/2 LMKBallyelan Sally *29.74
Oct 23'25 70 525R    A5 T4 1.31 2224 5th 3.25L Chl1/2,ImpRi 29.59+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKCherrygrove Orca 29.92

Stripes

6 [29.35]
TR: John Gerard Cronin[29.35-LMK] 88 8 1615Mr. John Gerard  Cronin (Kilmallock) Wbd.B.(Slippy Cian-Slaheny Selma).Aug'21THUNDERIN PEGGY TPW €5,373

Dec 18'25 65 525R    A7 T5 1.35 2432 2nd 5.5L EvAw,EvCh 29.49 Sand 15/2 LMKBallyelan Ruby 29.87
Dec 11'25 65 525R    A7 T6 1.41 3433 2nd 4.5L Crd 1,RnOn 29.95 Sand 6/1 LMKMillroad Jetta 30.26
Nov 20'25 67 525R    A7 T6 1.50 4444 4th 3.75L SlAw,NvShw 30.08 Sand 11/2 LMKCooleenbee Bella 30.34
May 22'2 65 525R    A6 T6 1.27 4533 3rd 1.25L QAw,ChlRi 29.55+.20 Fast 5/2 LMKAqua Magnolia 29.84
Mar 20'25 64 525R    A5 T6 1.40 6663 1st hd SlAw,LdNrL 29.80+.10 Fast10/3 LMKHoneypound Sofia *29.90

Sectional Time:First preference Res: ST

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

17:29
 Grade  

A7
Limerick

The SIS Racing TV A7 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A3
T2 A7 A3
T3 A7 A4
T4 A7 A6
T5 A7 A4
T6 A7 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.15]
TR: Owner[29.15-LMK] 61 8 914Mr. Joe  Shanahan (Co. Limerick.) Ibk.B.(Blastoff Jet-Sprout Alley).Sep'21FREDAS JET TPW €4,435

Dec 18'25 60 525R    A6 T1 1.30 2333 4th 7.0L/sh EvAw,Chl 2 29.37 Sand 13/2 LMKReady To Shine 29.87
Dec 4'25 60 525R    A6 T3 1.36 3222 2nd 2.5L Chl3/4,EvCh 29.64+.20 Fast 7/2 LMKKnockbawn Magic 30.01
Nov 27'25 61 525R    A6 T4 1.36 5566 6th 13.25L Crd 1,NvShw 29.29 Sand 10/3 LMKLickadoon Range 30.22
Nov 13'25 61 525R    A5 T1 1.29 2233 4th 7.0L QAw,Chl1/2 29.18 Sand 11/2 LMKVarra Whistler 29.67
Oct 16'25 60 525R    A6 T3 1.35 3111 1st 1L LdBS,HldOn 29.53 Sand 11/2 LMKMillmount Chase *29.53

Blue

2 [29.19]
TR: Owner[29.19-LMK] 62 5 611Mr. Eugene Corkery (Co. Limerick.) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Laughil Alice).Apr'22CARDI FOX TPW €3,555

Dec 18'25 64 525R    A6 T4 1.38 5666 5th 5.5L/sh EvAw,Bmp 1 29.68 Sand 2/1 LMKCherrygrove Dave 30.07
Dec 11'25 63 525R    A6 T1 1.39 6445 5th 10.5L EvAw,CrdRu 29.23 Sand 7/2 LMKMojoe Express 29.96
Dec 4'25 62 525R    A6 T2 1.38 5554 4th 5.0L EvAw,Crd 29.64+.20 Fast13/8 LMKKnockbawn Magic 30.19
Nov 20'25 63 525R    A6 T1 1.33 5432 2nd 1L RnOn,ChlRi 29.48 Sand 10/3 LMKTyrap Polly 29.55
Oct 16'25 64 525R    A6 T3 1.24 2221 1st 3L Ld 3,StyWl 29.71 Sand 7/2 LMKRosetti *29.71

White

3 [29.35]
TR: Owner[29.35-LMK] 23 3 44Shanakyle-Syndicate (Parteen) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Moment In Life).May'23SHANAKYLE TURBO TPW €1,415

Dec 18'25 78 525R    A6 T2 1.30 2222 3rd 4.5L A 2nd,EvCh 29.68 Sand 5/1 LMKCherrygrove Dave 29.99
Dec 5'25 79 525R    A6 T3 1.37 2255 6th 15.0L FAw,Fd 29.26 Sand 3/1 LMKLeamaneigh Godes 30.31
Oct 30'25 77 525R    A6 T3 1.33 1124 5th 8.5L/sh Ld1/2,FdRi 29.37 Sand 7/2 LMKVigorous Ann 29.97
Aug 29'25 79 525R    A5 T2 1.39 4344 4th 14L/sh Outp,RnOn 28.70+.20 Fast 3/1 LMKTromora Alice 29.89
Jun 12'25 78 525R    A4 T5 1.32 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 1,ALd 29.15+.20 Fast 4/1 LMKJacop Star *29.35

Black

4 [29.88]
TR: Owner[29.88-LMK] 19 2 23Mr. Stephen Stokes (Co. Tipperary) If.B.(Mustang Jet-Annagh Lucy).Apr'23MILLROAD JETTA TPW €1,410

Dec 11'25 54 525R    A7 T2 1.36 1111 1st 4.5L Ld 1,ALd 29.95 Sand 5/2 LMKThunderin Peggy *29.95
Dec 4'25 55 525R    A7 T2 1.35 1113 6th 11.5L/sh Ld1/2,Blk 29.72+.20 Fast 4/1 LMKHazelhill Anna 30.73
Sep 25'25 54 525R    A7 T1 1.33 1123 4th 1.25L/nk Ld1/2,EvCh 29.77 Sand 11/4 LMKRosetti 29.88
Sep 11'25 53 525R    A7 T1 1.35 1111 2nd sh Ld 1,HdNrL 29.97 Sand 7/4f LMKGlenfinn Judy 29.98
Aug 7'25 53 525R    A7 T1 1.37 4121 1st 1L Ld 2,CmAg 30.12+.10 Fast2/1f LMKBallinulty Brick *30.22

Orange

5 [29.39]
TR: Owner[29.39-LMK] 24 2 55Ms. Kathy Scanlon (Co. Limerick.) Mbe.B.(Malachi-Ballyelan Josie).Oct'23BALLYELAN SALLY TPW €1,445

Dec 18'25 54 525R    A7 T5 1.46 4434 3rd 4.25L Strfin,EvCh 29.74 Sand 9/4 LMKCarhumore Nieve 30.04
Dec 4'25 54 525R    A6 T5 1.43 6666 6th 8.0L CrdRu,Blk 1 29.64+.20 Fast 7/2 LMKKnockbawn Magic 30.40
Nov 27'25 54 525R    A6 T4 1.43 5434 2nd 0.5L ChlRi,EvCh 29.74 Sand 7/2 LMKKnockbawn Magic 29.77
Oct 30'25 55 525R    A5 T5 1.36 4443 3rd 6.0L EvAw,EvCh 29.47 Sand 9/2 LMKCherrygrove Orca 29.89
Jul 3'25 54 525R    A6 T5 1.33 1111 1st 3.5L Ld 1,ALd 29.19+.20 Fast10/3 LMKMillmount Socks *29.39

Stripes

6 [29.66]
TR: Owner[29.66-LMK] 15 1 23Mr. Michael McNamara (Tulla) Wbd.B.(Dromana Bucko-Rockalong Aqua).May'23NANDINA TPW €635

Dec 11'25 62 525R    A6 T6 1.40 2233 3rd 8.5L Chl1/2,EvCh 29.23 Sand 6/1 LMKMojoe Express 29.82
Dec 4'25 62 525R    A6 T6 1.37 1111 2nd sh ALd,HdNrL 29.50+.20 Fast11/2 LMKMojoe Express 29.71
Nov 27'25 62 525R    A6 T6 1.43 6655 5th 9.75L Crd 1,Bmp 1 29.29 Sand 9/2 LMKLickadoon Range 29.97
Nov 21'25 62 525R    A5 T6 1.48 5454 4th 7L/sh/nk EvAw,ClrRn 29.38 Sand 3/1 LMKAsiam Magical 29.90
Aug 16'25 60 525R    A8 T6 1.36 1111 1st sh QAw,HldOn 29.79+.10 Fast 2/1 LMKFour *29.89

Sectional Time:First preference Res: UVW

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

17:46
 Grade  

A6
Limerick

The Talking Dogs App A6 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Racing Thursday and Saturday Next Week

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A4
T2 A6 A4
T3 A6 A2
T4 A6 A5
T5 A6 A3
T6 A6 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.40]
TR: Owner[29.32-CML] 72 9 1415Mr. Chris O'Dwyer (Tipperary) Ibew.D.(Vic Vega-Repeat After Me).Mar'21LION AND LEGEND TPW €4,350

Dec 18'25 77 525R    A6 T2 1.40 6654 3rd 7.0L EvAw,Bmp 3 29.37 Sand 7/4f LMKReady To Shine 29.86
Dec 11'25 77 525R    A6 T2 1.38 5554 4th 9.0L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.23 Sand 7/4f LMKMojoe Express 29.86
Dec 4'25 79 525R    A5 T2 1.36 5533 3rd 2.5L EvAw,EvCh 29.26+.20 Fast 3/1 LMKBrickfield Jaz 29.63
Nov 6'25 78 525R    A5 T4 1.34 3331 1st 2L Ld 4,FinWl 29.41+.10 Fast15/8 LMKFredas Jet *29.51
Feb 13'25 78 525R    A6 T3 1.28 1111 1st 7L FAw,drclr 29.45+.10 Fast11/4 LMKNuisances *29.55

Blue

2 [29.37]
TR: Michael Shine[29.37-LMK] 19 1 46Mr. Michael Shine (Co. Limerick.) Ibk.D.(Airmount Nando-Confident Delia).Sep'23KNOCKBAWN NANDO TPW €1,010

Dec 4'25 67 525R    A5 T1 1.30 2233 5th 9.0L EvAw,Chl1/2 28.86+.20 Fast7/4f LMKSnuggie Carson 29.69
Nov 27'25 67 525R    A5 T3 1.30 2466 6th 19.0L BBlk 1,NvSh 29.01 Sand 2/1F LMKDixies Velvet 30.34
Nov 13'25 67 525R    A5 T5 1.29 2444 4th 9L/sh QAw,Blk 1 29.12 Sand 9/4f LMKBanba Loobagh 29.76
Oct 30'25 67 525R    A4 T3 1.38 4433 2nd 4L EvAw,EvCh 29.36 Sand 11/4 LMKCarrigmore Milo 29.64
Oct 16'25 67 525R    A5 T1 1.33 4222 1st 3L LdRi,FinWl 29.37 Sand 9/4jf LMKHi Empress *29.37

White

3 [28.98]
TR: Owner[28.98-LMK] 67 6 138Mr. Michael Carmody (Co. Limerick V35 K Mbebd.B.(Pestana-Scala Annie).Jul'22SCALA NORA TPW €3,650

Dec 18'25 55 525R    A5 T6 1.43 5555 5th 6.75L EvAw,ClrRn 29.79 Sand 7/1 LMKCarrigmore Jesse 30.26
Dec 4'25 56 525R    A5 T6 1.31 6666 6th 11.5L EvAw,NvShw 28.86+.20 Fast 6/1 LMKSnuggie Carson 29.86
Nov 20'25 57 525R    A5 T5 1.35 6666 6th 7.5L/nk/hEvAw,NvShw 29.42 Sand 7/2 LMKKnockbawn Azza 29.97
Nov 6'25 58 525R    A4 T6 1.44 6444 4th 4L/sh/sh SlAw,RnOn 29.61+.10 Fast13/2 LMKCourt Emma 30.01
Aug 14'25 57 525R    A5 T6 1.32 1111 1st 6L Ld 1,drclr 28.91+.10 Fast11/2 LMKVarra Lasrach *29.01

Black

4 [29.51]
TR: Owner[29.51-LMK] 8 1 11Seaside-Syndicate (Clarinbridge Oranmore Mbe.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Da Centurion).Mar'24TIMTAM TPW €410

Dec 11'25 71 525R    A5 T5 1.44 4422 2nd 2.5L Crd 1,RnOn 29.56 Sand 3/1 LMKMellon Luna 29.73
Dec 4'25 72 525R    A5 T2 1.34 4444 3rd 6.5L EvAw,EvCh 28.86+.20 Fast10/3 LMKSnuggie Carson 29.51
Nov 7'25 71 525R    A7 T2 1.49 2211 1st 0.75L Ld 3,HldOn 29.42+.10 Fast5/4f LMKMellon Sarah *29.52
Oct 2'25 73 525R    A7 T1 1.57 6644 4th 5.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.55+.10 Fast 9/2 LMKFour 30.03
Aug 29'25 73 525R    A8 T2 1.49 3334 4th 16.5L VSlaw,RnOn 28.72+.20 Fast 2/1 LMKChestnut Clyde 30.07

Orange

5 [29.26]
TR: Owner[29.26-LMK] 21 3 43Mr. Tom  Stokes (Co. Tipperary) Wbk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Sovetsky).Oct'23GLENFINN JUDY TPW €1,455

Dec 18'25 59 525R    A5 T5 1.42 2334 4th 3.75L EvAw,ImpRi 29.79 Sand 4/1 LMKCarrigmore Jesse 30.05
Dec 11'25 58 525R    A5 T6 1.38 6566 6th 8.25L EvAw,ClrRn 29.32 Sand 4/1 LMKBallygibba Dove 29.90
Nov 20'25 58 525R    A4 T5 1.32 5333 3rd 4.5L W Ru,EvCh 29.18 Sand 11/2 LMKBallyelan Brandy 29.49
Nov 6'25 59 525R    A4 T6 1.41 5443 3rd 7.5L EvAw,ClrRn 28.85+.10 Fast 5/1 LMKCarrigmore Milo 29.47
Sep 25'25 60 525R    A5 T6 1.33 2311 1st 3L Ld 3,FinWl 29.26 Sand 4/1 LMKKnockbawn Nando *29.26

Stripes

6 [29.38]
TR: Owner[29.38-LMK] 26 4 95Mr. Michael McNamara (Tulla) Wbk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Rockalong Aqua).May'23AQUA MAGNOLIA TPW €1,940

Dec 11'25 60 525R    A5 T6 1.46 5245 6th 8.75L/nk EvAw,Crd 1 29.56 Sand 7/2 LMKMellon Luna 30.19
Dec 4'25 60 525R    A5 T6 1.38 4454 4th 4.5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.26+.20 Fast10/3 LMKBrickfield Jaz 29.77
Nov 27'25 60 525R    A5 T6 1.35 1222 3rd 4L/nk ChlBS,EvCh 29.36 Sand 7/2 LMKVarra Lasrach 29.66
Nov 20'25 59 525R    A4 T6 1.36 1111 2nd sh DH,HdNrL 29.71 Sand 4/1 LMKAirfield Tornado 29.72
Oct 9'25 59 525R    A6 T6 1.32 1111 1st 1.5L ALd,HldOn 29.28+.10 Fast11/4 LMKVarra Lasrach *29.38

Sectional Time:First preference Res: XYZ

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


